Northeast District Meeting



Thursday, June 9, 2022 Brightmark Energy Tour Auburn Cord Duesenberg Auto Museum 1600 Wayne St, Auburn, IN 46706

REGISTRATION OPENS MAY 2nd



Brightmark Energy Tour meeting at 1600 Wayne St Auburn, IN 46706

The Northeast District WELCOMES Commissioners and their spouses to our Annual Northeast District Meeting. We encourage you to plan on attending a tour of the Brightmark Energy along with GUIDED tours of the Auburn Cord Dusenberg Auto Museum with Reception and Dinner to follow.

Please plan to attend, learn, share and build relationships that can support Commissioners and their responsibilities. As always we encourage you to invite your local legislators and support staff to attend with you. For County Members there is no cost but Registration is required to attend.

ASSOCIATE MEMBERS:

The Registration fee will be \$150 per person attending.

Arrival at : Auburn Cord Duesen- berg Auto Museum 1600 Wayne St Auburn, in 46706	2:15рм
Bus Departure Promptly at:	2:30pm
Tour of Brightmark Energy	2:30- 4:30рм
BUS RETURN TO Auburn Cord Duesen- berg Auto Museum 1600 Wayne St Auburn, in 46706	5:00pm Museum Tours 5:00 reception 6:30pm Dinner

Advance Registration is REQUIRED REGISTRATION DEADLINE June 2nd

If you have any questions, please contact Stephanie Yager at 812-320-5583 or <u>stephanie@indianacountycommissioners.com</u> To REGISTER visit our website at www.indianacountycommissioners.com